Updated: November 7, 2023 | Page 1 of 8	 © 2023 NetBurner Inc. All Rights Reserved.
DATASHEET
MOD5234
Ethernet Core Module
1588 Version
Key Points
•	Use as a high-performance single board computer or add Ethernet connectivity to a new or existing design
•	Customize to suit any application with a low-cost development kit.

Pin CPU Pin Function 1 Function 2 General Purpose I/O Description Max Voltage
1 GND Ground -
2 VCC3V Input power 3.3 VDC 3.3VDC
3 G2 UART0_RX PUARTL0 UART 0 Receive4 3.3VDC
4 H2 UART0_TX PUARTL1 UART 0 Transmit4 3.3VDC
5 A6 TPUCH1 ETPU1 eTPU Channel 1 3.3VDC
6 A7 TPUCH0 ETPU0 eTPU Channel 0 3.3VDC
7 B4 TPUCH3 ETPU3 eTPU Channel 3 3.3VDC
8 A4 TPUCH2 ETPU2 eTPU Channel 2 3.3VDC
9 B3 TPUCH5 ETPU5 eTPU Channel 5 3.3VDC
10 A3 TPUCH4 ETPU4 eTPU Channel 4 3.3VDC
11 B2 TPUCH7 ETPU7 eTPU Channel 7 3.3VDC
12 A2 TPUCH6 ETPU6 eTPU Channel 6 3.3VDC
13 C2 TPUCH9 ETPU9 eTPU Channel 9 3.3VDC
14 B1 TPUCH8 ETPU8 eTPU Channel 8 3.3VDC
15 D2 TPUCH11 ETPU11 eTPU Channel 11 3.3VDC
16 C1 TPUCH10 ETPU10 eTPU Channel 10 3.3VDC
17 E2 TPUCH13 ETPU13 eTPU Channel 13 3.3VDC
18 D1 TPUCH12 ETPU12 eTPU Channel 12 3.3VDC
19 F2 TPUCH15 ETPU15 eTPU Channel 15 3.3VDC
20 E1 TPUCH14 ETPU14 eTPU Channel 14 3.3VDC
21 A11 UART1_RX CAN0_RX PUARTL4 UART 1 Receive4 or CAN 0 Receive 3.3VDC
22 A12 UART1_TX CAN0_TX PUARTL5 UART 1 Transmit4 or CAN 0 Transmit 3.3VDC
23 B11 UART1_RTS UART2_RTS PUARTL6 UART 1 Request To Send1,4 or UART 2 Request
to Send1,4 3.3VDC